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F
C

C
 application status for the w

eek of January 7, 2008
P

ag
e 1

 o
f2

M
ikelle M

o
rra

From
:

O
ngm

an, Joanne [Joanne.O
ngm

an@
usdoj.gov

]

S
ent:

	

T
uesday, January 08, 2008 3:53 P

M

To:

	

G
eorge Li; S

usan 000nnell; M
ikelle M

ona; Joann E
kblad; D

avid K
rech

C
c:

	

Jam
es B

all

S
ubject:

F
C

C
 application status for the w

eek of January 7, 2008

G
ood A

fternoon:
P

lease be advised that D
O

J and F
B

I request that the follow
ing applications be

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
from

 stream
line:

1.H
u

g
h

es C
o

m
m

u
n

icatio
n

s, in
c.:

S
A

T
-T

/C
-20070904-001 19;

S
E

S
-T

IC
-20070905-0l228;

S
E

S
-T

/C
-20070905-0 1229;

S
E

S
-T

/C
-20070905-01 230;

S
E

S
-T

/C
-20070905-01 231;

S
A

T
-S

T
A

-20070906-001 20

2. P
h

o
en

ix T
eleco

m
 S

ervices, L
L

C
:

ITC
-2 14-2007 12 12-00497

3. K
m

ed
ria, In

c.:

IT
C

-21 4-20071217-00506

4.
G

M
P

C
S

 P
erso

n
al C

o
m

m
u

n
icatio

n
s:

IT
C

-T
/C

-20071219-00513; IT
C

-214-20001219-00728

5.
M

o
b

sat H
o

ld
in

g
N

orw
ay

A
S

:

IS
P

-P
D

R
-20071219-0001 5

6. E
asyn

et G
ro

u
p

:

IT
C

-T
/C

-20071220-0051 7

7.
V

irtu
al A

m
erican

 C
o

m
p

an
ies:

IT
C

-2 14-20071227-00532

8.
S

T
E

L
 C

o
m

m
u

n
icatio

n
s:

IT
C

-21 4-20071227-00533

P
lease let m

e know
 if you have any questions. T

hank you.

Joanne O
ngm

an
A

ttorney

1 / 10/2008
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M
ik

e
lle

 M
o

rraM
ikelle M

ona

F
riday, January 11, 2008 2:31 P

M

'reg@
regnum

group.com
';

'nroach@
vivophone.com

';
'lfernandez@

voiphoenix.com
';

'A
ngel Leiro'

G
eorge Li; D

avid K
rech; S

usan O
C

onnell; Jam
es B

all; V
eronica G

arcia-U
lloa; Janeese P

arker;
'D

am
an, A

lex'; 'P
into, G

reg'; M
ikelle M

orra; 'P
ifer, Jon (LE

O
)'; 'C

onnors, John'; 'D
aniels, D

ouglas K
';

'D
aniels, D

ouglas'; 'U
nderriner, Jennifer'; 'T

T
elecom

usdoj.gov'; 'T
hom

as'; 'O
ngm

an, Joanne'

S
u
b
je

ct:

	

F
C

C
 S

ection 214 R
em

oved from
 S

tream
lined

A
ttach

m
en

ts:
TE

LO
1 224S

.pdf

K
m

e
d
ia

, In
c. d

b
a
 V

ivo
p
h
o
n
e

IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
2
1
7
-0

0
5
0
6

P
h
o
e
n
ix T

e
le

co
m

 S
e
rvice

s, L
L
C

IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
2
1
2
-0

0
4
9
7

T
h
e
 a

b
o
ve

 re
fe

re
n
ce

d
 a

p
p
lica

tio
n
s w

e
re

 p
la

ce
d
 o

n
 P

u
b
lic N

o
tice

 o
n
 Ja

n
u
a
ry 4

, 2
0
0
8
 fo

r stre
a
m

lin
e
d

p
ro

ce
ssin

g
. S

in
ce

 th
e
 P

u
b
lic N

o
tice

 w
a
s re

le
a
se

d
, th

e
 C

o
m

m
issio

n
 h

a
s b

e
e
n
 re

q
u
e
ste

d
 b

y th
e
 E

xe
cu

tive
B

ra
n
ch

 a
g
e
n
cie

s o
f th

e
 U

n
ite

d
 S

ta
te

s th
a
t w

e
 re

m
o
ve

 th
e
 su

b
je

ct a
p
p
lica

tio
n
 fro

m
 stre

a
m

lin
e
d
 p

ro
ce

ssin
g

b
e
ca

u
se

 o
f fo

re
ig

n
 o

w
n
e
rsh

ip
 issu

e
s. T

h
e
re

fo
re

, p
u
rsu

a
n
t to

 S
e
ctio

n
 6

3
.1

2
(c)(3

) o
f th

e
 C

o
m

m
issio

n
's

R
u
le

s, w
e
 h

a
ve

 re
m

o
ve

d
 th

is a
p
p
lica

tio
n
 fro

m
 stre

a
m

lin
e
d
 p

ro
ce

ssin
g
.

P
le

a
se

 b
e
 a

d
vise

d
 th

a
t yo

u
r co

m
p
a
n
y m

a
y n

o
t co

m
m

e
n
ce

 o
p
e
ra

tio
n
s u

n
til th

e
 S

e
ctio

n
 2

1
4
 a

u
th

o
riza

tio
n
 is

g
ra

n
te

d
. S

e
e
 S

e
c
tio

n
 6

3
.1

2
(d

) o
f th

e
 ru

le
s
, 4

7
 C

.F
.R

. S
e
c
tio

n
 6

3
.1

2
(d

). T
h
e
 E

x
e
c
u
tiv

e
 B

ra
n
c
h
 w

ill c
o
n
ta

c
t

y
o
u
 o

r th
e
 "C

o
n
ta

c
t" lis

te
d
 o

n
 y

o
u
r a

p
p
lic

a
tio

n
 d

ire
c
tly

 fo
r fu

rth
e
r in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
. Y

o
u
 c

a
n
 b

e
 a

s
s
u
re

d
 th

a
t

yo
u
r a

p
p
lica

tio
n
 w

ill b
e
 p

ro
ce

sse
d
 e

xp
e
d
itio

u
sly u

p
o
n
 co

m
p
le

tio
n
 o

f E
xe

cu
tive

 B
ra

n
ch

's re
vie

w
.

W
e
 w

ill
n
o
tify yo

u
 b

y e
-m

a
il w

h
e
n
 yo

u
r a

p
p
lica

tio
n
 is g

ra
n
te

d
.

T
h
e
 P

u
b
lic N

o
tice

 R
e
p
o
rt N

o
. T

E
L
-0

1
2
2
4
S

 (re
le

a
se

d
 Ja

n
u
a
ry 1

1
, 2

0
0
8
), is a

tta
ch

e
d
. If yo

u
 h

a
ve

 a
n
y

q
u
e
stio

n
s, p

le
a
se

 e
m

a
il: M

ike
lle

.M
o
rra

©
fccg

o
v, Jo

A
n
n
.E

kb
la

d
@

fcc.g
o
v

,
S

u
sa

n
.O

co
n
n
e
ll@

fcc.g
o
v

,
D

a
v
id

,K
re

c
h
©

fc
c
g
o
v
, a

n
d
 G

e
o
rg

e
.L

i©
fc

c
g
o
v
 o

r fa
x
 to

 2
0
2
-4

1
8
-2

8
2
4
.

T
h
a
n
k
 
y
o
u
.

M
ike

lle
 M

o
rra

In
te

rn
a
tio

n
a
l B

u
re

a
u

P
o
licy D

ivisio
n

2
0
2
-4

1
8
-7

1
5
1

From
:

S
ent:

To:

C
c:

1
/1

1
/2

0
0
8



P
age 1 of 9

J
o

A
n

n
 S

u
tto

n

From
:

	

R
ockoff, Jennifer [Jennifer. R

ockoff@
 usdoj.gov]

S
ent:

	

M
onday, O

ctober 20, 2008 9:01 A
M

To:

	

G
eorge Li; D

avid K
rech; Janeese P

arker; S
usan O

C
onnell; JoA

nn S
utton

C
c:

	

K
lein, D

ouglas
A

.
(F

B
i); S

ofield, R
ichard; T

T
elecom

S
u

b
ject:

R
E

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

T
errific.

W
ell w

ait then until w
e hear further from

 you. T
hank you m

uch, Jennifer

F
ro

m
:

G
eorge Li {m

ailto:G
eorge.Li©

fcc.govj
S

en
t:

S
unday, O

ctober 19, 2008 12:32 P
M

T
o

:
R

ockoff, Jennifer; D
avid K

rech; Janeese P
arker; S

usan O
C

onnell; JoA
nn S

utton
C

c:
K

lein, D
ouglas A

. (F
B

I); S
ofield, R

ichard; iT
elecom

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

W
e w

ill ask the applicant to am
end the application. If the ow

ners are U
.S

. citizens, w
e w

ill w
ithdraw

 our
request from

 your review
. T

hank you Jennifer.

F
ro

m
:

R
ockoff, Jennifer [m

ailto:Jennifer.R
ockoff©

usdoj.gov]
S

en
t:

F
riday, O

ctober 17, 2008 5:32 P
M

To:
D

avid K
rech; Janeese P

arker; G
eorge Li; S

usan O
C

onnell
C

c:
K

lein, D
ouglas A

. (F
B

I); S
ofield, R

ichard; iT
elecom

S
ubject: F

W
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

H
ello F

C
C

,

W
e are now

 being told by the A
pplicant in IT

C
-21 4-20071212-00497 that there are only tw

o ow
ners --both of

w
hom

 are U
.S

. citizens. A
pparently the ow

nership changed and the foreign citizens no longer ow
n ow

nership
interests.

H
as the A

pplicant inform
ed you of this?

W
ould this be a case that you all w

ould accordingly be inclined to
w

ithdraw
 from

 our review
? P

lease let us know
 how

 you w
ish us to proceed.

M
any thanks and have a nice w

eekend, Jennifer

F
ro

m
:

A
ngel Leiro [m

ailto :jagercorp©
hotm

ail.com
]

S
en

t:
F

riday, O
ctober 17, 2008 4:17 P

M
To:

R
ockoff, Jennifer

C
c:

lfernandez©
voiphoenix.com

;
T

le
le

co
m

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

Y
es, both are U

S
 citizens.

T
hank you.

Angel Leiro

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

1
1
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P
age 2 of 9

D
ate: F

ri1 17 O
ct 2008 15:18:29 -0400

F
rom

: Jennifer.R
ockoff©

usdoj .gov
T

o: jagercorp@
hotm

ail.com
C

C
: lfernandez@

voiphoenix.com
;

T
T

elecom
@

usdoj.gov

M
r. Leiro,

T
hank you for this additional inform

ation. It is m
y understanding, based upon your prior responses, that both

Jorge M
aillo and Leobel F

ernandez are U
.S

. citizens? Is that correct?

F
ro

m
:

A
ngel Leiro [m

ailto:jagercorp©
hotm

ail.com
]

S
en

t:
F

riday, O
ctober 17, 2008 2:36 P

M
T

o
:

R
ockoff, Jennifer

C
c
:

l
f
e
r
n
a
n
d
e
z
@
v
o
i
p
h
o
e
n
i
x
.
c
o
m

;
T
l
e
l
e
c
o
m

S
u

b
ject:

R
E

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

M
s. R

ockoff:

M
r. Leobel F

ernandez, O
w

ner/M
anager/M

em
ber - 50%

 ow
nership, techincal and m

anagerial responsibilities.

M
r. Jorge M

aillo, O
w

ner/M
anager/M

em
ber - 50%

 ow
nership, financial and m

anagerial responsibilites.

T
he follow

ing individuals no longer have onw
ership interest in the business:

M
r. Julio C

abrera
M

r. E
rick P

ita
M

r. M
anuel T

ejeda

A
ttached please find a copy oft he current F

lorida C
orporate records as confirm

ation of the above inform
ation.

T
hank you.

A
ngel Leiro

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ate: F

ri, 17 O
ct 2008 14:09:51 -0400

F
rom

: Jennifer.R
ockoff@

usdoj.gov
T

o: jagercorp@
hotm

ail.com
C

C
: T

lelecom
©

usdoj.gov
; lfernandez©

voiphoenix.com

Mr. Leiro,

T
hank you for the below

.

G
iven the ow

nership changes you have m
entioned in prior em

ails, w
e w

ould appreciate if you could provide a
com

plete list of the current ow
ners, their percentage ow

nership in the com
pany, and their role/involvem

ent in the
com

pany.

M
any thanks, Jennifer

11/5/2008



Page 3 of 9

F
ro

m
:

A
ngel Leiro [m

ailto:jagercorp©
hotm

ail.com
]

S
en

t:
F

riday, O
ctober 17, 2008 2:07 P

M
T

o:
R

ockoff, Jennifer
C

c:
T

ielecom
; lfernandez@

voiphoenix.com
S

u
b

ject:
R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ear M

s. R
ockoff:

B
elow

 you w
ill find the response to the F

C
C

's follow
-up questions.

(1)
In response to Q

uestion. 1 of our Initial Q
uestions for F

C
C

 A
pplicants, P

hoenix C
om

m
unications G

roup
indicated that it intends to provide 'V

oIP
 telephony and other end-to-end w

holesale and retail dom
estic and

	

international long distance service.
W

e w
ould appreciate further detail on exactly w

hat "V
oIP

 telephony"
and other services the A

pplicant intends to provide.

A
pplicant R

esponse:

T
he V

oIP Services A
pplicant w

ill provide are as follow
s:

i
C

om
m

ercial and dom
estic V

oIP telephony services.
i

L
ocal , national, and international long distance services w

ith end to end term
ination to com

plete
our calls

'
R

esale of w
holesale

O
thers services.

1
N

etw
orking.

1
Softw

are im
plem

entations
i

W
E

B
 page D

esign

(2)
A

lso in response to Q
uestion 1, P

hoenix C
om

m
unications G

roup indicated that it w
ill provide these services

by utilizing a com
bination of facilities of other carrier's and A

pplicants ow
n equipm

ent." P
lease list the equipm

ent
currently ow

ned or leased by the A
pplicant w

hich w
ill be used to provide these services. P

lease also list
specifically the equipm

ent the A
pplicant intends to purchase or lease in the future "in order to gain proper

econom
ies of scale" (i.e., w

hat exactly is m
eant by "sw

itching and data facilities").

A
pplicant R

esponse:

T
he equipm

ent to be used is:

•
T

en (10) Servers w
ith the follow

ing technical description:
SU

X
S-ST

 System
ax Intel core 2 D

uo E
 4300 1.8 G

H
Z

 C
P

U
 /2 G

B
 D

D
R

2 E
C

C
 m

em
ory / tw

o (2)
250

G
B

 SA
T

A
 3G

 H
ard D

rive / Slim
 B

X
 D

V
D

/ C
D

R
W

 drive / D
ual G

igabit L
A

N
! R

A
ID

! N
o O

S / H
ot

Sw
ap 1 U

 R
ackm

ount Server w
ith rails

(45
lbs)

T
he System

s: A
ll the system

s have been designed by us using oper source technology as follow
ing:

•
O

.S : L
inux Fedora

•
T

elephony Platform
: A

sterisk, open SE
R

, M
y SQ

L
, PH

P, A
pache.

(3)A
 "resident since" date is not provided for M

anual T
ejeda. P

lease provide.

1 1/5/2008



P
age 4 of 9

A
pplicant R

epsonse: T
his individual is longer involved w

ith the com
pany and should be elim

inated from
 the

application.

(4)
P

lease provide the date w
hen P

hoenix C
om

m
unications G

roup w
as established and the state in w

hich it w
as

established.

A
pplicant R

eponse: F
lorida - 01/02/2008

(5)
P

lease provide the com
panys w

ebsite address(es) and confirm
 that the inform

ation provided on that site is up-
to-date.

A
p
p
lica

n
t R

e
p
o
n
se

: w
w

w
.vo

ip
h
o
e
n
ix .co

m

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact m
e at 305-215-0045.

T
hank you for your assistance and patience in this regard.

S
incerely,

A
ngel Leiro

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of 1T

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ate: T

hu, 2 O
ct 2008 12:44:19 -0400

F
rom

: Jennifer.R
ockoff@

usdoj.gov
T

o: jagercorp©
hotm

ail.com
C

C
: T

lelecom
©

usdoj.gov

M
r. L

eiro,

A
s this case has been pending for quite som

e tim
e, w

e w
ould appreciate a response to our follow

-up questions,
including inform

ation on the ow
nership change you m

ention in your em
ail below

. W
e are unable to com

plete our
review

 w
ithout this response.

Ifw
e do not hear otherw

ise from
 you in 14 days, w

e w
ill assum

e that P
hoenix C

om
m

unications G
roup, LLC

 is no
longer interested in pursuing its application w

ith the F
C

C
 and w

ill inform
 the F

C
C

 that w
e recom

m
end they

dism
iss this application w

ithout prejudice as to refiling.

P
lease do not hesitate to contact m

e at 202-353-0008 should you have any questions on the above.

B
est regards,

Jennifer R
ockoff

N
ational S

ecurity D
ivision

U
.S

. D
epartm

ent of Justice
(202) 353-0008

F
ro

m
:

R
ockoff, Jennifer

S
en

t:
F

riday, A
ugust 29, 2008 10:22 A

M
To:

TA
ngel Leiro'

S
u

b
ject:

R
E

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

T
hank you M

r. Leiro. P
lease provide details as w

ell on the new
 ow

ners given the ow
nership change you m

ention

11/5/2008
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below
.

F
ro

m
:

A
ngel Leiro [m

ailto :jagercorp©
hotm

ail.com
]

S
en

t:
T

hursday, A
ugust 28, 2008 6:40 P

M
To:

R
ockoff, Jennifer

S
u

b
ject:

R
E

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

I should have a response back from
 the client soon. I spoke w

ith them
, again earlier in the w

eek and requested
the response. H

ow
ever, tehre has been a ow

nership change in that som
e of the origial (N

on-C
itizen partner's)

have since decided to not participate due to the tim
e it has taken to deploy.

I
w

ill be back w
ith you soon.

T
hank you.

Angel Leiro

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ate: T

hu, 28 A
ug 2008 17:44:06 -0400

F
rom

: Jennifer.R
ockoff©

usdoj.gov
T

o: jagercorp@
thotm

ail.com
C

C
: lfernandez@

voiphoenix.com

M
r. L

eiro,

P
lease confirm

 receipt of the below
 em

ail.

F
ro

m
:

R
ockoff, Jennifer

S
en

t:
W

ednesday, A
ugust 06, 2008 12:23 P

M
To:

'A
ngel Leiro'

C
c:

lfernandez@
voiphoenix.com

S
u

b
ject:

R
E

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

M
r. Leiro,

W
e w

ould appreciate if you could let us know
 the status of your responses to our follow

-up questions. M
any

thanks, Jennifer

F
ro

m
:

A
ngel Leiro [m

ailto:jagercorp©
hotm

ail .com
]

S
ent: W

ednesday, July 09, 2008 6:59 P
M

To:
R

ockoff, Jennifer
C

c:
lfernandez©

voiphoenix.com
S

ubject: R
E

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

R
eceipt acknow

ledged.

T
hank you.

A
ngel Leiro

1
1
/5

/2
0
0
8
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S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ate: W

ed, 9 Jul 2008 14:56:51 -0400
F

rom
: Jennifer.R

ockoff@
usdoj.gov

T
o: jagercorp@

hotm
ail.com

C
C

: T
T

elecom
@

usdoj.gov

M
r. L

eiro,

A
s w

e continue our review
 of this m

atter, w
e w

ould appreciate further clarification as to the follow
ing:

(1)
In response to Q

uestion 1 of our "Initial Q
uestions for F

C
C

 A
pplicants, P

hoenix C
om

m
unications G

roup
indicated that it intends to provide V

oIP
 telephony and other end-to-end w

holesale and retail dom
estic and

international long distance service.
W

e w
ould appreciate further detail on exactly w

hat V
oIP

 telephony
and other services the A

pplicant intends to provide.

(2)
A

lso in response to Q
uestion 1, P

hoenix C
om

m
unications G

roup indicated that it w
ill provide these services

by utilizing a com
bination of facilities of other carriers and A

pplicants ow
n equipm

ent.
P

lease list the equipm
ent

currently ow
ned or leased by the A

pplicant w
hich w

ill be used to provide these services. P
lease also list

specifically the equipm
ent the A

pplicant intends to purchase or lease in the future in order to gain proper
econom

ies of scale (i.e., w
hat exactly is m

eant by sw
itching and data facilities).

(3)
A

 resident since date is not provided for M
anual T

ejeda. P
lease provide.

(4)
P

lease provide the date w
hen P

hoenix C
om

m
unications G

roup w
as established and the state in w

hich it w
as

established.

(5)
P

lease provide the com
panys w

ebsite address(es) and confirm
 that the inform

ation provided on that site is up-
to-date.

P
lease confirm

 receipt of this em
ail and do not hesitate to contact m

e should you have any questions on any of
the above.

B
est regards, Jennifer

F
ro

m
:

R
ockoff, Jennifer

S
en

t:
T

uesday, June 17, 2008 5:47 P
M

T
o

:
'jagercorp@

hotm
ail.com

'
C

c:
iT

e
le

co
m

S
u

b
ject:

F
W

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

T
hank you M

r. Leiro for your below
 em

ail and attached docum
ents. W

e are currently review
ing this m

atter and
w

ill let you know
 as soon as possible should w

e have any further questions.

B
est regards,

Jennifer

Jennifer R
ockoff

N
ational S

ecurity D
ivision

U
.S

. D
epartm

ent of Justice
(202) 353-0008

1
1

/5
/2

0
0

8
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F
ro

m
:

A
ngel Leiro [m

ailto:jagercorp©
hotm

ail.com
]

S
en

t:
M

onday, June 16, 2008 9:50 P
M

To:
W

heaton, M
ary (N

S
D

); lfernandez@
voiphoenix.com

S
u

b
ject:

F
W

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497

D
ear M

s. W
heaton:

T
hank you for your reply.

B
elow

 and attached are the e-m
ail and docum

ents provided to your staff on January 17, 2008 in response to the
D

O
J's January 2, 2008 questionnaire sent by M

s. K
angarloo.

I
w

ill point out that I requested a status of the application and follow
ed-up m

y docum
ent production and w

ritten
responses w

ith the D
O

J by e-m
ail on January 28, 2008 and w

as given no indication the docum
ents had not been

received or that anything else w
as required of the applicant. W

e w
ere told sim

ply to w
ait. O

n A
pril 15 and again

on June 4, 2008 I requested a status of the application and never received a response.

I
only point out the above to respectfully request that the applicant be given som

e expediency in the review
process given the inadvertent delay (5 m

onths tom
m

orrow
) they have experienced w

hich has not allow
ed the

applicant to proceed w
ith its business plan or m

ake adjustm
ents accordingly as a result.

If you have any questions or require any further inform
ation, please do not hesitate to contact m

e directly.

T
hank you for your assistance.

S
incerely,

A
ngel Leiro

305-215-0045

F
rom

: jagercorp@
hotm

ail.com
T

o: ttelecom
@

usdoj.gov
C

C
: m

ikelle.m
orra@

fcc.gov
S

ubject: F
W

: F
C

C
 A

pplication of IT
C

-214-20071212-00497
D

ate: T
hu, 17 Jan 2008 21:43:49 -0500

M
s. K

angarloo:

A
ttached is the re-revised Q

uestionnaire adding M
r. T

ejedas inform
ation and a copy of his

Im
m

igration P
arole C

ard.

K
indly provide a tim

efram
e for your departm

entT
s review

 so that I m
ay keep the applicant advised.

T
hank you for your assistance in this regard, I look forw

ard to hearing from
 you soon.

S
incerely,

A
ngel Leiro

JA
G

E
R

 C
O

R
P

 - C
O

M
M

U
N

IC
A

TIO
N

S
 C

O
N

S
U

LTA
N

TS
305.215.0045

F
rom

: jagercorp@
hotm

ail.com
T

o: ttelecom
©

usdoj.gov

11/5/2008
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C
C

: lfernandez@
voiphoenix.com

S
ubject: R

E
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ate: T

hu, 10 Jan 2008 10:3 1:47 -0500

M
s. K

angarloo:

A
ttached is the com

pleted questionnaire. I am
 only m

issing R
esidence info for M

anuel
T

ejeda. I w
ill have that today.

I have attached the questions and answ
ers along w

ith scanned copies of the
P

rincipal's C
itizenship docum

ents.

P
Lease contact m

e at 305.215.0045 if you have any questions.

T
hank you for your assistance in this regard.

A
ngel Leiro

C
onsultant

S
ubject: F

W
: F

C
C

 A
pplication of IT

C
-214-20071212-00497

D
ate: F

ri1 4 Jan 2008 12:07:26 -0500
F

rom
: lT

elecom
©

usdoj .gov
T

o: jagercorp@
thotm

ail.com
C

C
: lfernandez@

voiphoenix.com

From
:

TTelecom

S
e
n

t:
W

e
d
n
e
sd

a
y, Ja

n
u
a
ry 0

2
, 2

0
0
8
 1

0
:1

8
 A

M

T
o

:
'LF

E
R

N
A

N
 D

E
Z

©
V

O
IP

P
H

O
E

N
IX

.C
O

M
'

C
c:

	

S
p
rin

g
ste

e
n
, Jo

se
p
h
; O

n
g
m

a
n
, Jo

a
n
n
e

S
ubject:

	

FC
C

 A
pplication of ITC

-214-20071212-00497

D
e
a
r M

r. F
e
rn

a
n
d
e
z
,

T
he D

epartm
ent of Justice and other federal agencies routinely conduct

review
s of certain applications subm

itted to the F
ederal C

om
m

unications
C

om
m

ission. W
e are currently review

ing the application of IT
C

-214-
2007121 2-00497 <

<
F

C
C

 A
pplicant S

et A
 Q

uestions.doc>
>

 . T
o assist us

in this review
, please provide responses to the questions in the attached

docum
ent. It w

ould be m
ost helpful to answ

er the questions directly
w

ithin the attached docum
ent and return it to us by e-m

ail to the follow
ing

address: T
T

elecom
@

usdoj.gov
.Y

our responses w
ill be shared w

ith
representatives of the D

epartm
ents of H

om
eland S

ecurity and D
efense.

Y
our quick response (preferably w

ithin five business days), w
ith detailed

and accurate answ
ers, w

ould help our review
 and m

ay allow
 us to notify

the F
C

C
 of our view

s during the F
C

C
's stream

lined review
 process.

Ifyou have any questions or concerns, please contact Joseph
S

pringsteen at Joseph.S
pringsteen @

 usdoj.gy or 202-514-1026.

M
s. S

anaz K
angarloo

D
epartm

ent of Justice, N
ational S

ecurity D
ivision

(202) 514-5098

1
1
/5

/2
0
0
8
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C
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12214 Sw
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A
V

E
N

U
E

M
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M
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F
L

O
R

ID
A

33186

Received & Inspected

JAN 1 4 2008

F
C

C
 M

ai'
R

oom

JAN ? 4
ooa

P
flçy

In
ern

io
flI u

reeu

T
el; 800-679-1969

Fa-x:- 34J5-2M
-605-7

C
ell:

3
t-2

1
-0

t}
4

January.9, 2008

V
ia C

ertified M
ail

R
etu

rn
R

eceipt
Federat C

om
m

unications C
onunission

4
4
5

i2tk street, S
W

W
ashington, D

C
205-54

R
e:

	

IT
C

-2I4-200712I2-004)7A
pp1ication for authority to

p
rovik

 facffitk
 -b

ased
 service of

P
H

O
E

N
IX

 T
E

L
E

C
O

M
S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

L
L

C

T
o W

hom
 It M

ay C
oncern:

P
ursuant to m

y conversation w
ith M

iketle M
orra fiorn

the
International B

ureau and her
instructions regarding a nam

e change request, kindly allow
 this letter to serve as a form

al request
for

an A
pplicant nam

e change regarding
the above

captioned A
pplication for 2-14 International

A
U

IID
1itY

.

B
y w

ay of explanation and in support
of its request A

pplicant states as follow
s:

T
he. originni corporafe.naine.thaf A

pplicant understood had
been accepted by

the.D
ivision of

C
orporation in Florida w

as-P
H

O
E

N
IX

 T
E

L
E

C
O

M
S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 L
W

 D
ocum

ent N
o;

W
07000059657. Subsequent to

this 214 application being filed, the D
ivision of C

orporation
notified- A

pplicantthat the requested
nam

e w
as rejected, prim

arily
due to recentrule changes

effective July 2U
07

P
lease

see attached R
ejected Film

g

A
s a result, A

pplicant w
as required to change its nam

e to m
eet the State's new

 rules.

m
iiw

fIañie isf

P
H

O
E

N
IX

 C
O

M
M

U
N

IC
A

T
IO

N
S G

R
O

U
P

g L
L

C
.

ie:ci p:ts:e: tIM

	

i

	

t
Tfi1

	

C
Sheet and

A
fticle

f

	

ariizatiôiifot P
hoenix

C
om

m
unications G

roup, L
L

C
 as accepted and filed w

ith
the

Florida Secretary
of State; D

ivision
of C

orporations.

T
h
refcff k

in
d
ly

hacre
the A

W
licaIT

t nam
e

changed accoT
difigly.

X
ngdl L

eiro
C

onsultant
C

C
: M

ike11e-M
orra International B

ureau
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A
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T
he nam

e of the L
im

ited L
iability C

om
pany is:

PH
O

E
N

IX
 C

O
M

M
U

N
IC

A
T

IO
N

S G
R

O
U

P, L
L

C

A
rticle

H
T

he street address of the principal office of the L
im

ited L
iability C

om
pany is:

12214 SW
 13-1 A

V
EN

U
E

M
IA

M
I, FL

. 33186

T
he m

ailing address of the L
im

ited L
iability C

om
pany is:

122-14 SW
 13-1 A

V
EN

U
E

M
IA

M
L

 FL
.. 33186

A
rticle III

T
he purpose for w

hich this L
im

ited L
iability C

om
pany is organized is:

A
N

Y
 A

N
D

 A
LL LA

W
FU

L B
-U

S-N
ESS-.

A
rticle IV

T
he nam

e and F
lorida street address of the registered agent is:

L
E

O
B

E
L

 FE
R

N
A

N
D

E
Z

1-22-1-4 SW
 131 A

V
EN

U
E

M
IA

1s1I FL
. 33 186

H
aving been nam

ed as registered agent and to accept service of process
for the above stated lim

ited liability com
pany at the place designated

in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointm
ent as registered agent

and agree- to act in this capacity. I further agree- to com
ply w

ith the-
proviioiisi of all stam

tes. relating to thei propor and cD
rnpleteT

 peranaii
of m

y duties, and I am
 fam

iliar w
ith and accept the obligations-

of m
y

position as registered agent.

R
egistered A

gent Signature:
L

E
O

B
E

L
 FE

R
N

A
N

D
E

Z
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T
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T
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E
.

M
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A
rticle V

I
T

he effective date for this L
im

ited L
iability C

om
pany shall be:

12/24/2007
S

ignature of m
em

ber or an authorized representative of a m
em

ber
Signature: L
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E

L
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N
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